



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 960/2013**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Ms. S. Akshata,
Advocates.

versus

SH MAHENDER KUMAR & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Nagar, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents seeks a pass over. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant submits that he is in difficulty post lunch.
3. Accordingly, let them take steps, if any, required in this matter, so that the matter can be heard on the next date.
4. List on 20th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 16, 2025/nd/Ar.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:49:30