



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 960/2013

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Anupam Verma,
Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Ms. S.
Akshata, Advs.

versus

SH MAHENDER KUMAR & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Shivali, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel representing the Respondents informed the Court about the death of Respondent No. 1. She prays for some time to file application to bring on record his legal heirs.
2. List on 13.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/ng/hr