



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 960/2013**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma, , Ms. S. Akshata, Adv.

versus

SH MAHENDER KUMAR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shivali, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, renotify on
27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 13, 2026/rt