



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011237832013

+ **LPA 960/2013**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Anupam Verma, Advocate**

versus

SH MAHENDER KUMAR & ANRRespondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. Renotify on 1 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026/ yg